The Group and the Company also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital purposes. At the reporting date,
such foreign currency balances (mainly in USD) amount to RM386,526,000 and RM912,000 for the Group and the Company respectively.

	 In managing the foreign currency rate fluctuations, the Group’s foreign exchange hedging policy is to hedge up to 12 months forward with specific
maximum and minimum percentage of hedge coverage. This approach may mitigate some of the Company’s exposure to transaction and translation
foreign exchange gain and loss, but the policy is not designed to fully eliminate foreign exchange risk.

	 At 31 January 2011, the Group hedged 42% of its foreign currency denominated payables respectively, for which firm commitments existed at the reporting
date.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the USD, SGD, EURO, INR and AUD
exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Profit net of tax

Group
2011

Company
2010

RM’000 RM’000

USD/RM –  strengthened 1% 5,148 9

–  weakened 1% (5,148) (9)

SGD/RM –  strengthened 1% (1,315) –

–  weakened 1% 1,315 –

EUR/RM –  strengthened 1% (131) –

–  weakened 1% 131 –

INR/RM –  strengthened 1% 479 –

–  weakened 1% (479) –

USD/SGD –  strengthened 1% 29 –

–  weakened 1% (29) –

USD/AUD –  strengthened 1% 33 –

–  weakened 1% (33) –

152 SapuraCrest petroleum Berhad
annual report 2011 notES to tHE FinanCial StatEmEntS

31 JANUARY 2011

37. FinanCial riSK managEmEnt oBJECtiVES anD poliCiES (cont’d.)

(c) liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations due to shortage of funds. The Group’s and
the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities.

 The Group actively manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to ensure that all refinancing, repayment